

The State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

No. 2018-0141

Jacqueline Lane v. Antonio Barletta

RULE 7 APPEAL FROM THE
6th Circuit – District Division- Hillsborough

REPLY BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT, ANTONIO BARLETTA

Antonio Barletta, Appellant

By his attorney,
Deb Bess Urbaitis, Esq.
NH Bar ID 15120
Courteous Law, PC
45 Gould St., PO Box 923
Henniker, New Hampshire 03242
(603) 428-3838

Oral Argument by Deb Bess Urbaitis

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....2

Table of Authorities.....3

Text of Relevant Authorities.....4

Further Statement of the Case and Facts.....7

Argument.....8

I. The Trial Court Correctly Applied District Court Rule 5.10 When it Denied the Tenant’s Motion to Reconsider.....8

II. A Landlord is Not Required to Provide a Permanent, Installed Heat Source Pursuant to NH RSA 48-A:14.....9

III. New Hampshire RSA 358-A: 2 Cannot and Does Not Apply to this Case.....10

Conclusion.....10

Rule 26(7) Certificate of Service.....11

Certificate as to Compliance with Word Limit.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

NEW HAMPSHIRE

N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. c. 48-A:14 (XI)9

N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. c. RSA 358-A:2.....10

N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. c. RSA 358-A:10.....10

N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. c. RSA 540-A:3, I.....10

N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. c. RSA 540-A:4 IX (a).....8,10
